NH/CCW/CC-I/CO-369/PR61324/12 Dated 30.01.2025 

iv) Cost of bid 
document 

Rs.5000/- (Rupees  Five thousand only) in the form of demand draft 
from a Nationalized / Scheduled bank in favour of NHPC Ltd. 
Payable at Faridabad. 

v) Bid Security 
(EMD) 

Rs 1,30,00,000/-(Rupees One Crore  Thirty Lakhs  only)  

Bid Security shall be in the form of DD/BG/POI/Insurance Surety 
Bond as per clause No. 14 of ITB. 

vi) Period of Bid 
Validity 

120 days from the last date of submission of online Bids 

vii) Commissionin
g Period  

Commissioning Period of “Selection of Roof Top Developer for